CITY OF CONCORD

In the year of our Lord two thousand and nineteen

RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HIS DESIGNEE TO APPLY FOR GRANT FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$6,500) THROUGH THE NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANT PROGRAM FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEVELOPING A CONTINUITY OF OPERATIONS PLAN; AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS AWARDED FOR THIS PURPOSE

The City of Concord resolves as follows:

WHEREAS, the New Hampshire Department of Safety has made available

grant funding for agencies to obtain technical assistance for the development of a Continuity of Operations Plan (COOP) through the Emergency Management Performance Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, the City of Concord could substantially benefit from having a

continuity of operations plan to assure that essential functions and

services are maintained in the event of a disaster or major

emergency; and

WHEREAS, the New Hampshire Emergency Management Performance Grant

Program does not require a financial commitment from the City of

Concord.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Concord that:

- 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to apply for funding through the New Hampshire Emergency Management Performance Grant Program.
- 2. Funds awarded to the City of Concord for purposes included in this or other similar programs are hereby appropriated.
- 3. Within one business day of submitting an application to the granting authority, the City Manager shall advise the City Council of such fact.

CITY OF CONCORD

In the year of our Lord two thousand and nineteen

RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HIS DESIGNEE TO APPLY FOR GRANT FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$6,500) THROUGH THE NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANT PROGRAM FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEVELOPING A CONTINUITY OF OPERATIONS PLAN; AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS AWARDED FOR THIS PURPOSE

- 4. The City Manager shall report to the City Council and Citizens at the next regularly scheduled City Council meeting the details of the application as normally provided and required to properly approve, appropriate, manage, expend, account for, and report upon.
- 5. This resolution shall take effect upon its passage.